AOS 5R EVO
MERARTEE

Frame Assembly Guide

1 TR
* Top plate
2 AR
* Bottom plate
&
3'Arm
iR
4. Counter plate

5 14mmakE TPUFTEDfF
* 14mm Camera canopy TPU

6. EERLE TPU ITEDA
" Antenna/RX TPU
7 FIERATEN (4
* Arm guard TPU
8 2@ tE TPUFTENH
* Shark fin canopy TPU
9 M3*25 R M ESEtE
+ M3*25 Al standoff
10 M3*8 7S iR

M3*8 hex screw

1 M3*20 7N FRiR%
*M3*20 hex screw
12 M3*12 ISk RN IR L

13 M3*16 SRSk A7 A 1R 2L

* M3*16 countersunk hex screw

14 M3*10 7S iRz

* M3*10 hex screw
15 M2*8 N7NFIReL
* M2*8 hex screw
16 M3 B B RIRE
* M3 lock nut
17 M2 BIi B RIRE
* M2 lock nut
XIER
18. Supporting plate

19 M2*4 R7NFIR L
* M2*4 hex screw

* M3*12 countersunk hex screw

x1

x1

x4

x1

x1

x1

x4

x1

x5

x6

x5

x3

x5

x14

x5

x5

x5

X1

x3

_____ (FFR8)/(Additional parts) ZEEEEN

1. M2IREROZE
*M2 Rubber O-Ring Dampers
2 20*250 FBAF R B FL T
+20*250 Battery strap
3 BRL 1Bk
- Power cable + plug
4 EEE
* Motor wire protecto
5 SkEyZi N
* Self-locking nylon zip ties
AR
6. Battery pad
7 A4
* Sticker

x5

X2

X1

x4

x6

x2

S

----- ./g‘ d : \ﬁ'?
® (y‘ 5 ol

0\

!

® 0



